CITIZEN OF THE YEAR

This award is given to the Club Member who has demonstrated personal excellence as a volunteer in her community, **outside of Federation**, as well as commitment to their family. Your "Citizen of the Year" should be one of those extraordinary members that find time to serve others in the community.

- Participant must have been member of his/her local SGVD Woman's Club for at least one year.
- Only one "Citizen of the Year" entrant per club will be considered.
- <u>The period covered is January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024.</u> Accomplishments reported should only cover the above period of time.
- When typing the narrative please consider the 50 words or less rule. We will not count (a, it, is, etc.). It should include descriptive words and other club involvements and it should only cover the time period mentioned above. This should be typed.
- Your Club will determine the judging criteria and you will submit your "Citizen of the Year" name and narrative to the Chairperson.

The name of the member chosen must be in the hands of the District Chairperson on or before March 14, 2025 Due Date

The "Citizen of the Year" you submit is requested to attend the "Citizen of the Year" Award Ceremony on April 25, 2025 SGVD Annual Convention. They will be recognized by the San Gabriel Valley District. Honor your "Citizen of the Year" by way of a corsage or hosting them to the luncheon.

CITIZEN OF THE YEAR

Chairwoman : Linda Mokler, Woman's Club of Arcadia 8756 Duarte Rd., San Gabriel, CA 91775 626-818-7779 Email: <u>lmokler@yahoo.com</u>

Please attach the below portion to your narrative.

-----Cut Here-----Cut Here-----

SGVD CITIZEN OF THE YEAR 2024

(Attach this portion to the back of the Narrative)

Club Name	
Club Chairperson	
"Citizen of the Year" Name	